ORIGINAL

AMENDMENT TO THE CABLE TELEVISION FRANCHISE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
. COMCAST OF CALIFORNIA IX, INC.

This Amendment to Agreement, made and entered into this day of

, 2003, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN

MATEQ, a political subdivision of the State of California, herein called the County, and

Comcast of California IX, Inc., a California corporation, herein called Comcast.

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2003, this Board of Supervisors approved an extension of the
Franchise Agreement with Comcast for the North Fair Oaks and Broadmoor areas until
September 1, 2003; and

WHEREAS, an additional extension of the Agreement for the Noﬁh Fair Oaks and
Broadmoor areas until December 31, 2003, is desirable to provide for the negotiation of a new
multi-year Master Cable TV Franchise Agreement with Comcast;

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and Comcast agree to amend the Agreement as
follows:

1. Section 2.5 of the Agreement is hereby amended by extending the term of
the Agreement through and including December 31, 2003.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have affixed their signature the day and

year first about written.

COUNTY OF SANMATEO

By

Rose Jacobs Gibson, President
Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo

ATTEST:

John L. Maltbie
County Manager / Clerk of Said Board

COMCAST OF CALIFORNIA IX, INC.,
a California Corporation

Its:




ORIGINAL

AMENDMENT TO THE CABLE TELEVISION FRANCHISE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND COMCAST OF
CALIFORNIAALLINOIS, LP

This Amendment to Agreement, made and entered into this day of

, 2003, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ, a

political subdivision of the State of California, herein called the COUNTY, and Comcast of

Califormia/Illinois, LP, a Colorado Limited Partnership, herein called Comecast.

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2003, this Board of Supervisors approved an extension of the
Fra_ﬁchjse Agreement with Comcast for the Burlingame Hills area until September 1, 2003; and

WHEREAS, an additional extension of the Agreement for the Burlingame Hills area
until December 31, 2003, is desirable to provide for the negotiation of a new multi-year Master
Cable TV Franchise Agreement with Comcast;

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and Comcast agree to amend the Agreement as
follows:

1. Extending the term of the Agreement through and including

December 31, 2003,

!\J

All other terms and conditions of the franchise agreement shall remain the

same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have affixed their signature the day and



year first about written.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By

Rose Jacobs Gibson, President
Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo

ATTEST:

John L. Maltbie
County Manager / Clerk of Said Board

COMCAST OF CALIFORNIA/ILLINOIS, L.P.
a Colorado limited partnership

Its:




ORIGINAL |

AMENDMENT TO THE CABLE TELEVISION FRANCHISE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND COMCAST OF
CALIFORNIA/COLORADO/FLORIDA/OREGON, INC.

This Amendment to the Cable Television Franchisc Agreement, made and entered into
this day of 2003, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ, a
political subdivision of the State of California, herein called the "COUNTY", and Comcast of

California/Colorado/Florida/Oregon, Inc., a Géorgia corporation, herein called Comcast.

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2003, this Board of Supervisors approved an extension of the
Franchise Agreement with Comcast for the Skyline/Kings Z\-Iountain; Skylonda and Los Trancos
areas - Notoosem ], 2003; and

WHEREAS, an additional extension of the Agreement for the Skyline/Kings Mountain,
Skylonda and Los Trancos areas unti] December 31, 2003, 1s desirable to provide for the
negotiation of a new multi-year Cable TV Franchise Agreement with Comcast;

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and Comcast agree to amend the Agreement as
follows:

1. Section 1 of the Agreement 1s hereby amended by extending the term of the
Agreement through and including December 31, 2003,
2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the

same.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have affixed their signature the day

and year first about written.

COUNTY OF SANMATEO

Rose Jacobs Gibson, President
Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo

ATTEST:

John L. Maltbie
County Manager / Clerk of Said Board

COMCAST OF CALIFORNIA/COLORADO/FLORIDA/OREGON, INC.,
a Georgia Corporation

Iis:




